
FACULTY OF DENTISTRY  2024-2025 EDUCATION AND TRAINING YEAR ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

Calendar Detail Starting Date Ending Date 

Paying tuition fee of Fall Term 16 September 2024 Monday 20 September 2024 Friday 

Course Registration and Re-registrration on Internet (INCLUDING 
FIRST CLASS STUDENTS) 16 September 2024 Monday 20 September 2024 Friday 

FALL TERM (Fourth Classes clinical applications and Fifth Classes 
internships) 

9 September 2024 Monday 3 January 2025 Friday 

FALL TERM (First, Second, Third, Fourth and Fifth classes’ 
courses) 

16 September 2024 Monday 3 January 2025 Friday 

Fall Term Application to Excused Registration with a 
Request of Letter 

23 September 2024 Monday 27 September 2024 Friday 

Add – Drop 30 September 2024 Monday 4 October 2024 Friday 

Fall Term Final Exams 6 January 2025 Monday 10 January 2025 Friday 

SEMESTER HOLIDAY 13 January 2025 Monday 24 January 2025 Friday 

Paying tuition fee of Spring Term 20 January 2025 Monday 24 January 2025 Friday 

Course Registration and Re-registrration on Internet (INCLUDING 
FIRST CLASS STUDENTS) 20 January 2025 Monday 24 January 2025 Friday 

SPRING TERM (Fifth classes internships) 27 January 2025 Monday 21 May 2025 Wednesday 

SPRING TERM (Fourth classes clinical applications and First, 
Second, Third, Fourth and Fifth classes’ courses) 27 Janauary 2025 Monday 23 May 2025 Friday 

Spring Term Application to Excused Registration with a 
Request of Letter 

27 January 2025 Monday 31 January 2025 Friday 

Add- Drop 3 February 2025 Monday 7 February 2025 Friday 

Spring Term / Final Exams (Fifth classes) 26 May 2025 Monday 30 May 2025 Friday 

Spring Term / Final Exams (First, Second and Fourth classes) 26 May 2025 Monday 3 June 2025 Tuesday 

Spring Term / Final Exaams (Third classes) 26 May 2025 Monday 13 June 2025 Friday 

Make-up Exams (Fifth classes) 16 June 2025 Monday 20 June 2025 Friday 

Make-up Exams (First, Second, Third and Fourth classes) 25 June 2025 Wednesday 4 July 2025 Friday 

Fifth Class Summer Internship Application (32 working days) 30 June 2025 Monday 13 August 2025 Wednesday 

Single Course Exams (First, Second, Third and Fourth classes) 22 July 2025 Tuesday  

Single Course Exams (Fifth classes) 22 August 2025 Friday  

 


